Barton Mills Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs Jadi Coe clerk@bartonmills.net 07724 737841

Chairman: Mr N. Horne 07590 672963

Agenda for the Parish Council Meeting of Barton Mills

to be held at Old Mill Lane (by the steps down to the footpath along the river) Barton Mills on <u>Monday 17th July 2023</u> at 7:30pm

COUNCILLORS SUMMONED TO ATTEND THE MEETING - PRESS & PUBLIC INVITATION TO ATTEND.

Public Forum:

The public are Members of the public may, before the start of the meeting, make a statement or ask a question (not statutory part of the meeting). The Chairman will report on any statements or questions from members of the public that cannot attend the meeting remotely.

1. Accept and receive apologies for absence

2. Declarations of members interests

To receive disclosures of personal and prejudicial interests on matters to be considered at the meeting.

3. Planning and Environment

General & For Consideration:

<u>DC/23/0981/ADV</u> - Proposal Application for advertisement consent - a.one internally illuminated height restrictor sign b. two non-illuminated totem signs c. four internally illuminated totem signs d. one internally illuminated triple totem sign e. one internally illuminated directional sign at Pancake and Waffle Shack, Millford Service Area, A11 South Bound, Barton Mills, Bury St Edmunds

4. Clerk's Report, Matters Arising from the Minutes of the Last Meeting and Correspondence

Clerks report and to consider any items of correspondence which require a response from the Parish Council.

5. Parish Matters

- 1. Five Guys footpath proposal and update
- 2. Village Hall Car park shingle issue

6. Finance & Policies

1. Approve and authorise payment of invoices

7. Parish Councillors reports (for information only)

Next meeting: 5th September 2023

J.Coe J. Coe Clerk